Market risk sensitivity assessment is based on the changes in key variables, such as interest/profit rates and foreign currency rates,
while all other variables remain unchanged. The sensitivity factors used are assumptions based on parallel shifts in the key variables
to project the impact on the assets and liabilities position of the Group and the Bank.

The scenarios used are based on the assumption that all key variables for all maturities move at the same time and by the same
magnitude and do not incorporate actions that would be otherwise taken by the business units and risk management to mitigate
the effect of this movement in key variables. The Group and the Bank seek to ensure that the interest/profit rate risk profile is
managed to minimise losses and optimise net revenues.

(i) Interest/Profit rate sensitivity analysis

The interest/profit rate sensitivity results below shows the impact on profit after tax and equity of financial assets and financial
liabilities bearing floating interest/profit rates and fixed rate financial assets and financial liabilities:

Group Bank

Impact
on profit
after tax
RM’000

Impact
on reserves

RM’000

Impact
on profit
after tax
RM’000

Impact
on reserves

RM’000

2018
+100 bps 120,789 (1,101,111) 79,444 (930,795)
-100 bps (109,937) 1,192,661 (70,218) 1,007,497

2017
+100 bps 146,031 (773,749) 108,529 (639,044)
-100 bps (140,586) 830,583 (104,227) 686,565

The results above represent financial assets and liabilities that have been prepared on the following basis:

(a) Impact on the profit after tax is the sum of valuation changes on fixed income instruments held in the trading portfolio
and earnings movement for all short term interest/profit rate sensitive assets and liabilities (with maturity or re-pricing
tenure of up to one year) that is not held in the trading portfolio. Earnings movement for the short term interest/profit
rate sensitive assets and liabilities uses a set of risk weights with its respective time band to simulate the 100 bps (2017:
100 bps) interest/profit rate change impact. For assets and liabilities with non-fixed maturity e.g. current and savings
accounts, certain assumptions are made to reflect the actual sensitivity behaviour of these interest/profit bearing assets
and liabilities.

(b) Impact on reserves represent the changes in fair values of fixed income instruments held in the FVOCI/AFS portfolio arising
from the shift in the interest/profit rate.

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the financial year ended 31 December 2018

RHB BANK BERHAD

page.

154

53 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

(c) Market Risk (continued)

(ii) Foreign currency sensitivity analysis

The foreign currency sensitivity represents the effect of the appreciation or depreciation of the foreign currency rates (mainly
consists of USD and SGD) on the consolidated currency position, while other variables remain constant.

Group Bank
Impact

on profit
after tax
RM’000

Impact
on profit
after tax
RM’000

2018
+10% 53,963 28,829
-10% (53,963) (28,829)

2017
+10% 26,699 9,642
-10% (26,699) (9,642)

Impact on the profit after tax is estimated on the assumption that foreign exchange move by the same amount and all other
variables are held constant and are based on a constant reporting date position.

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the financial year ended 31 December 2018

Statutory Financial StatementsAnnual Report 2018

page.

155

53 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

(c) Market Risk (continued)

Interest/Profit rate risk

The table below summarises the Group and the Bank’s exposure to interest/profit rate risk. The carrying amount of assets and
liabilities (include non-financial instruments) are categorised by the earlier of contractual re-pricing or maturity dates: